Race Date

2024 Lake-Porter Middle School XC Meet - Boy's

October 09, 2024

Bib No

Name

Team - Taft
Team Score (places): 36
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3110
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3098
3101
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3112
3109
3103
3115
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3119
3114
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Noah Walters
Richard Fath
Nathaniel Salgado
Logan Nelson
Liam Halaschak
Zachary Matthews
Jerry Yu

Brian Baum
Michael Roe
Tristan Barbour
Carter Bendel
Marko Passaloukos
William Roe

Zander Barcenas-Garcia

Misiu Nurek
Zain Mattour
Jack Churilla

JJ Pitts

Carston Novak
Leon Kajmakoski
Peyton Saternus
Gregory Peters
Liam Heneghan

Team - Ben Franklin
Team Score (places): 40

2954
2948
2944
2950
2932
2945
2934
2929
2953
2942
2930
2936
2952
2939
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Port Zimmer
Colston Seydel
Hector Martinez
Benjamin Welsh
Luke Bruusema
Evan Miskus
Ryan Cotton
Tyler Barton
William Wring
Sam Hunt
Lucas Beach
Caden DuBois
Owen Wipert
Thomas Ely

Race held in Merrillville, IN

Final Team Results

Boys

7th Grade

Class - 1 XC Race

Overall

Grade Place
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Cumulative

Place

Time

Cumulative

Time

Finish Position - 1
Average Time: 11:09.7

16
25
36

(66)

(97)

10:02.7
11:21.2
11:22.3
11:28.6
11:33.9
12:33.6
12:38.7
12:44.2
12:46.9
13:02.8
13:09.9
13:10.7
13:18.0
13:31.2
13:36.5
13:38.7
14:36.1
15:15.4
15:19.6
15:47.8
15:54.4
16:03.0
17:36.1

Finish Position - 2
Average Time: 11:09.6

10
24
40

(63)

(87)

10:19.2
10:45.2
11:17.6
11:37.7
11:48.2
12:10.4
12:18.4
12:23.9
12:27.1
12:37.4
12:55.4
12:58.3
13:02.2
13:10.9

10:02.7

21:23.9

32:46.2

44:14.8

55:48.7
1:08:22.3
1:.21:01.1
1:33:45.3
1:46:32.2
1:59:35.1
2:12:45.0
2:25:55.8
2:39:13.8
2:52:45.0
3:06:21.5
3:20:00.3
3:34:36.4
3:49:51.8
4:05:11.5
4:20:59.3
4:36:53.7
4:52:56.8
5:10:33.0

10:19.2
21:04.4
32:22.1
43:59.8
55:48.1
1:07:58.6
1:20:17.0
1:32:41.0
1:45:08.1
1:57:45.6
2:10:41.1
2:23:39.5
2:36:41.7
2:49:52.7

Time
Back

0:00.0
1:18.5
1:19.6
1:25.9
1:31.2
2:30.9
2:36.0
2:41.5
2:44.2
3:00.1
3:07.2
3:08.0
3:15.3
3:28.5
3:33.8
3:36.0
4:33.4
5:12.7
5:16.9
5:45.1
5:51.7
6:00.3
7:33.4

0:00.0
0:25.9
0:58.4
1:18.4
1:28.9
1:51.2
1:59.2
2:04.6
2:07.9
2:18.2
2:36.2
2:39.1
2:42.9
2:51.7
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2024 Lake-Porter Middle School XC Meet - Boy's

Race Date
October 09, 2024 Final Team Results
Boys
7th Grade
Class - 1 XC Race
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Ben Franklin Finish Position- 2
Team Score (places): 40 Average Time: 11:09.6
15 2938 Devin Eggert More Than 7 13:16.6  3:03:09.3 2:57.3
16 2946 Amos Mumaw More Than 7 13:38.9 3:16:48.2 3:19.6
17 2949 Jackson Taylor More Than 7 13:39.1  3:30:27.3 3:19.8
18 2947 George Sandberg More Than 7 13:42.1  3:44:09.5 3:22.9
19 2937 Kullen Eckley More Than 7 13:44.3 3:57:53.9 3:25.1
20 2940 Finn Erdelac More Than 7 13:52.3 4:11:46.2 3:33.0
21 2935 Andrej Djordjevic More Than 7 15:14.4  4:27:00.6 4:55.1
22 2951 Cameron Wilson More Than 7 15:19.6  4:42:20.3 5:00.4
23 2943 Logan Keith More Than 7 18:43.9 5:01:04.2 8:24.6
24 2941 Logan Garmon More Than 7 18:51.8  5:19:56.0 8:32.5
Team - Colonel Wheeler Finish Position- 3
Team Score (places): 70 Average Time: 11:42.4
1 2991 Leo Franceschi 4 4 11:05.9 11:05.9 0:00.0
2 2993 Chris Hlavaty 6 10 11:18.9 22:24.8 0:13.0
3 3001 Owen Penn 15 25 11:45.8 34:10.7 0:39.9
4 2994 Danny Kostelnik 20 45 12:00.8 46:11.5 0:54.9
5 2995 Jon Kuiper 25 70 12:20.4 58:32.0 1:14.5
6 2997 Grey McCarthy (28) (98) 12:24.7 1:10:56.7 1:18.8
7 2990 Rylan Cornett (29) (227) 12:285  1:23:25.3 1:22.6
8 2989 Samuel Brown More Than 7 12:31.4 1:35:56.7 1:25.5
9 2996 EvanLiss More Than 7 13:02.6 1:48:59.4 1:56.7
10 2992 Jackson Herrenbruck More Than 7 13:17.2 2:02:16.6 2:11.3
11 2998 Brody Meyers More Than 7 13:47.4  2:16:04.0 2:41.5
Team - Hobart Finish Position- 4
Team Score (places): 138 Average Time: 12:42.0
1 3041 Reese Reiser 13 13 11:34.9 11:34.9 0:00.0
2 3038 Rocket Kateiva 19 32 11:59.2 23:34.1 0:24.2
3 3042 Anthony Stefaniak 27 59 12:20.7 35:54.9 0:45.7
4 3039 Cameron Kirkilewski 38 97 13:41.4 49:36.3 2:06.4
5 3040 Ivan Nunez 41 138 13:53.9 1:03:30.3 2:18.9
6 3043 Brandon Winter (42) (180) 14:21.5 1:17:51.8 2:46.5
7 3037 Dane Cooper (46) (226) 17:04.6 1:34:56.4 5:29.6
Team - Willowcreek Finish Position- 5
Team Score (places): 140 Average Time: 12:37.4
1 3212 Jayden Reyes 17 17 11:51.4 11:51.4 0:00.0
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Race Date

2024 Lake-Porter Middle School XC Meet - Boy's

October 09, 2024

Bib No

Name

Team - Willowcreek
Team Score (places): 140

3209
3214
3210
3211
3207
3213
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Rylen Knight
Brayden Winsor
Noah Laingren
Mason Reed
John Castrejon
Vincent Shebesh

Team - Fegely
Team Score (places): 155

3019
3016
3015
3018
3021
3020
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Team - Thomas Jefferson

Tyler Fiegel
Zachary Bosstel
Cooper Beyster
Tyler Doornbos
Sullivan Rutherford
Lucas Overton

Team Score (places): 166

3157
3153
3151
3156
3154
3152
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Adam Williamson
Mason Cronch
Joshua Ader
James McDaniel
Albert Dunkin
Peter Bandstra

Team - Westchester
Team Score (places): 195

3174
3176
3175
3173
3177
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Robert Hundt
Chase Olszewski
Ryder Monik
Vanderploeg Colton
Riley Sizemore

Team - Liberty
Team Score (places): Inc.

1 3052 Lucas Schugars
2 3051 Connor Haney

Race held in Merrillville, IN

Final Team Results

Boys
7th Grade
Class - 1 XC Race
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position- 5
Average Time: 12:37.4
22 39 12:09.5 24:01.0 0:18.0
32 71 12:43.8 36:44.8 0:52.3
34 105 13:03.8 49:48.6 1:12.3
35 140 13:18.6 1:03:07.3 1:27.1
(37) (177) 13:36.2 1:16:43.5 1:44.7
(47) (224) 17:22.1  1:34:05.6 5:30.6
Finish Position- 6
Average Time: 13:50.8
12 12 11:34.7 11:34.7 0:00.0
18 30 11:59.2 23:33.9 0:24.5
33 63 12:57.7 36:31.6 1:23.0
43 106 14:48.7 51:20.3 3:14.0
49 155 17:53.9 1:09:14.2 6:19.2
(51) (206) 18:43.4  1:27:57.6 7:08.7
Finish Position- 7
Average Time: 13:18.8
21 21 12:00.9 12:00.9 0:00.0
26 47 12:20.7 24:21.7 0:19.7
36 83 13:34.2 37:55.9 1:33.2
39 122 13:41.5 51:37.4 1:40.5
44 166 14:56.9  1:06:34.4 2:56.0
(50) (216) 18:35.2  1:25:09.7 6:34.2
Finish Position- 8
Average Time: 15:26.9
10 10 11:33.2 11:33.2 0:00.0
40 50 13:52.7 25:25.9 2:19.4
45 95 15:11.9 40:37.9 3:38.7
48 143 17:33.6 58:11.5 6:00.4
52 195 19:03.1  1:17:14.7 7:29.9
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
Less Than 5 12:45.4 12:45.4 0:00.0
Less Than 5 18:55.0 31:40.5 6:09.6
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